### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Junichi HAYASHI	05/10/2011	
Akira IDE	05/10/2011	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elpida Memory, Inc.	
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0028	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13160198

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: bgalvez@SUGHRUE.COM
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q124354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

| Byron F. Galvez, New Apps. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026443 FRAME: 0805

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, of Junichi HAYASHI and Akira IDE citizen of JAPAN

herei	nafter called assign CONDUCTOR	gnor(s), have i MEMORY	invented ce DEVICE,	rtain improve MEMORY	ements in CONTROLLER	, AND	DATA
PRO and e	CESSING SYST xecuted an applic	FEM INCLUDICATION for Letter; and	NG THESE ers Patent c		States of America		on
	Whereas,		Elpid	a Memory,	Inc.,		٠
			2-1,	Yaesu 2-cho	ome, Chuo-ku,		
			Toky	o 104-0028	, Japan		
inven	(assignee), des tion, and to any l	ires to acquire Jnited States [	the entire patents to b	ight, title, ar	nd interest in the a	pplication	n and
	Now therefore,	, for valuable o	consideratio	on, receipt w	hereof is hereby a	cknowled	iged,
inven under issue succe neces	tion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119, any Letters Pater ssors and assigns	erein for the U and I/we requ nt granted upon s; and I/we wil	inited States lest the Dire n the invent I execute w	s of America ector of the U tion set forth ithout furthe	I interest in the ap , including the rig J.S. Patent and Tr in the application or consideration al tes application wh	th to clain ademark to the as I papers of	m priority Office to signee, its
(Appl 289	ylvania Avenue, ication number _	NW, Washing 13/160,198 , filed of said applic	gton, DC 20 3 June - ation when	0037-3213 to and Con 14, 2011 known.		entheses	
Date:	10/4 1	5' Junichi H/	AYASHI 🗸	1.	Hayashi Zde		
2010.	10/ May /20	<u>/]</u> s:==		thin	Lde		-
Date:		S Akira IDE					
Date:		Si		,		***************************************	
vac.		<b>√</b>		***************************************			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 026443 FRAME: 0806

**RECORDED: 06/14/2011**